502113933 11/01/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Eduardo J. More	09/18/2012
Gregory F. Ellena	09/18/2012
Daniel Brake	09/28/2012
James A. Keener	09/18/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Inventus Holdings, LLC
Street Address:	700 Universe Boulevard
City:	Juno Beach
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	33408

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13554574

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2155672648

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (267) 414-1304

Email: MFARRELL@FELDMANGALE.COM

Correspondent Name: FELDMAN GALE, P.A.

Address Line 1: 1700 MARKET STREET, SUITE 3130
Address Line 4: PHILADELPHIA, PENNSYLVANIA 19103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 1287.FPLE0018U

NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Monica M. Farrell

Total Attachments: 4

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif source=Assignment#page3.tif source=Assignment#page4.tif

> PATENT REEL: 029224 FRAME: 0253

H \$40,00 13554

502113933

Docket No: 1287.FPLE0018U

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we Eduardo J. More, residing at 652 Castle Drive, Palm Beach Gardens, Florida 33410; Gregory F. Ellena, residing at 19514 North 79th Terrace, Palm Beach Gardens, Florida 33418; Daniel Brake, residing at 8453 SE Banyan Tree Street, Hobe Sound, Florida 33455; and James A. Keener, residing at 3534 Lago de Talavera, Wellington, Florida 33467, hereinafter referred to as the assignors, are the joint inventors of certain inventions or improvements for which we have made application for Letters Patent to the United States, identified as Application No. 13/554,574, filed July 20, 2012, entitled DISPATCHABLE RENEWABLE ENERGY GENERATION, CONTROL AND STORAGE FACILITY; and

WHEREAS, Inventus Holdings, LLC, hereinafter referred to as the assignee, of 700 Universe Boulevard, Juno Beach, Florida 33408, a limited liability company of Delaware, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the said inventions or improvements and in and to the said provisional application, and to any patent application(s) corresponding thereto, and in, to and under any and all Letters Patent which may be granted on or as a result thereof in any and all countries:

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to each of us in hand paid by said assignee, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the said assignors, have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to said assignee, the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions or improvements and said provisional application and any and all corresponding patent application(s) and continuations, divisions and renewals of and substitutes for said corresponding patent application(s), and in, to and under any and all Letters Patent which may be granted on or as a result thereof in the United States and any and all other countries, and any reissue or reissues or extension or extensions of said Letters Patent, and assign to and authorize said assignee, to file in our names corresponding patent applications for Letters Patent in all countries, the same to be held and enjoyed by said assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees or legal representatives, to the full end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patent respectively may be granted, reissued or extended, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us had this assignment, sale and transfer not been made.

AND we hereby covenant that we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that we have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith, and we further covenant and agree that we will each time request is made and without undue delay, execute and deliver all such papers as may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said inventions or improvements, said provisional application and said corresponding patent application(s) and said Letters Patent to said assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees, or legal representatives, and each of us agrees to communicate to said assignee or to its nominee all known facts respecting said inventions or improvements, said provisional application, said corresponding patent application(s) and said Letters Patent, to testify in any legal proceedings, to sign all lawful papers to execute all disclaimers and divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign applications, to make all rightful oaths, and generally to do everything possible to aid said assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees and legal representatives to obtain and enforce for its

Docket No: 1287.FPLE0018U

set forth.

or their own benefit proper patent protection for said inventions or improvements in any and all countries.

AND we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States whose duty it is to issue patents on any applications as aforesaid, to issue to said assignce, as assignce of the entire right, title and interest, any and all Letters Patent for said inventions or improvements, including any and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be issued and granted on or as a result of any corresponding patent application(s) aforesaid, in accordance with the terms of this assignment.

AND this Assignment may be executed in multiple counterparts, each of which shall be deemed to be an original of this Assignment. Additionally, we hereby authorize our attorneys to collect the signature pages of each executed counterpart and to attach those signature pages to a single copy of this instrument, which single copy and attached signature pages together shall constitute an original of this Assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands and seals.

9/18/12	21/1	
Date/	Eduardo J. More	/
STATE OF Florida	; ; : SS	
COUNTY OF Palm Beach		
On this <u>\langle \textit{P}^{\textit{h}}</u> day me personally came the above name to be the same individual who	of <u>Centern Se</u> led <u>Eduardo J. More</u> to me executed the foregoing assi	, year of 2012, before personally known and known to ignment, and who acknowledged to

me that execution of the same was of that person's own free will for the use and purposes therein

Notary Public



Docket No: 1287 FPLE0018U	
9-78-73 Date	Gregory P. Ellena
STATE OF Flace Sa	_: : SS
COUNTY OF PALSE BEACK	
me personally came the above name me to be the same individual who ex	of September , year of 2012, before d Gregory F. Ellena to me personally known and known to recuted the foregoing assignment, and who acknowledged to f that person's own free will for the use and purposes therein
JAYNE LORING DAVIS MY COMMISSION # DD908031 EXPIRES September 14, 2013 [807] 598-9133 Fibridan-staryService-com	Notary Public
9/23/2013- Date	Daniel Brake
STATE OF FOUNTY OF PAIN BEANN	≟ ≎:SS ⊇
be the same individual who executed	of
JAYNE LORING DAVIS MY COMMISSION # DD908031 EXPIRES September 14, 2013	Notary Public

Page 3 of 4

Docket No: 1287.FPLE0018U

Sept. 18, 2012 Date	James A. Keener	
STATE OF FloridA. COUNTY OF PAIM BEAD.		
On this & day me personally came the above name me to be the same individual who e me that execution of the same was eset forth.	of <u>September</u> . ed <u>James A. Keener</u> to me persona xecuted the foregoing assignment,	and who acknowledged to

Notary Public Javas

